

Iron County Timber Sale Results - June 9, 2015

Sale number 23-14	Species	Volume	Prod.	Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder Richard Hoeft	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
87 Acres	Mixed Hardwood Logs	14	MBF	\$ 71.00	\$ 994.00	\$ 200.00				
1 bid	Mixed Hardwood	360	Cords	\$ 14.40	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 25.00				
	Aspen	120	Cords	\$ 14.40	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 25.00				
	Balsam Fir	35	Cords	\$ 12.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 25.00				
	Spruce	70	Cords	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 25.00				
	White Birch	165	Cords	\$ 13.60	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 25.00				
	Total				\$ 11,690.00	\$ 21,550.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Sale number 37-14	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder Corullo FP	Bidder Sappi	Bidder Gary Kangas	Bidder Woody Bros	Bidder
83 Acres	Mixed Hardwood Logs	35	MBF	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	
4 bids	Aspen	260	Cords	\$ 16.90	\$ 4,394.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 42.38	\$ 30.00	\$ 35.00	
	Mixed Hardwood	600	Cords	\$ 16.90	\$10,140.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 42.26	\$ 38.00	\$ 35.00	
	Basswood	10	Cords	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6.00	
	Balsam	55	Cords	\$ 14.10	\$ 775.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.10	\$ 14.00	\$ 18.00	
	Total				\$ 18,684.50	\$ 54,970.00	\$ 48,120.30	\$ 36,670.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ -

Sale number 38-14	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder Corullo FP	Bidder Woody Bros	Bidder Melvin Pemble	Bidder Klessig Tree Serv	Bidder
107 Acres	Mixed Hardwood Logs	40	MBF	\$101.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 145.00	
4 bids	Aspen	875	Cords	\$ 16.70	\$14,612.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27.75	
	Mixed Hardwood	370	Cords	\$ 15.80	\$ 5,846.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24.00	
	Red Pine	65	Cords	\$ 27.90	\$ 1,813.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	
	Balsam	90	Cords	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.50	
	Total				\$ 27,572.00	\$ 66,445.00	\$ 63,327.50	\$ 45,650.00	\$ 42,306.25	\$ -

Sale number	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder Futurewood	Bidder Sappi	Bidder Woody Bros	Bidder	Bidder
40-14	Hard Maple Logs	38	MBF	\$213.00	\$ 8,094.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 250.00		
184 Acres	Mixed Hardwood Logs	45	MBF	\$106.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 150.00		
3 bids	Red Oak Logs	12	MBF	\$213.00	\$ 2,556.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 482.00	\$ 250.00		
	Mixed Hardwood	1140	Cords	\$ 14.80	\$16,872.00	\$ 64.55	\$ 45.53	\$ 38.00		
	Aspen	20	Cords	\$ 14.80	\$ 296.00	\$ 32.55	\$ 20.83	\$ 35.00		
	Basswood	180	Cords	\$ 5.70	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 22.55	\$ 20.00	\$ 6.00		
	Balsam	50	Cords	\$ 12.30	\$ 615.00	\$ 15.55	\$ 12.30	\$ 15.00		
	Total				\$ 34,229.00	\$ 101,324.50	\$ 94,242.80	\$ 65,100.00	\$ -	\$ -

Sale number	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder Sappi	Bidder Futurewood	Bidder RM Bay	Bidder Ottawa FP	Bidder Gary Kangas
42-14	Mixed Hardwood Logs	1	MBF	\$125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 125.00
39 Acres	Basswood Logs	1	MBF	\$125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 125.00
7 bids	Aspen	1200	Cords	\$ 18.00	\$21,600.00	\$ 80.36	\$ 77.80	\$ 76.00	\$ 71.10	\$ 60.00
	Mixed Hardwood	80	Cords	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 49.40	\$ 48.55	\$ 50.00	\$ 41.10	\$ 45.00
	Basswood	20	Cords	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 25.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 5.00
	Balsam Fir	15	Cords	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.55	\$ 22.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 15.00
	White Spruce	10	Cords	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.55	\$ 40.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 25.00
	Total				\$ 23,815.00	\$ 101,169.00	\$ 98,093.75	\$ 96,780.00	\$ 89,780.50	\$ 76,425.00

Sale number	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder Sappi	Bidder Richard Hoeft	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
43-14	Mixed Hardwood Logs	3	MBF	\$121.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 200.00			
24 Acres	Basswood Logs	4	MBF	\$121.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 200.00			
2 bids	Aspen	10	Cords	\$ 21.80	\$ 218.00	\$ 23.32	\$ 22.00			
	Mixed Hardwood	160	Cords	\$ 21.80	\$ 3,488.00	\$ 25.07	\$ 22.00			
	Basswood	40	Cords	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00			
	Balsam	5	Cords	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00			
	Total				\$ 4,828.00	\$ 5,693.40	\$ 5,415.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Sale number	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder Ottawa FP	Bidder Northwest Hdws	Bidder RM Bay	Bidder Sappi	Bidder Ashland Mat
44-14	Hard Maple Logs	65	MBF	\$250.00	\$16,250.00	\$ 461.00	\$ 517.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 451.25
76 Acres	Mixed Hardwood Logs	23	MBF	\$125.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 319.18
6 bids	Basswood Logs	8	MBF	\$125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 152.90
	Mixed Hardwood	1250	Cords	\$ 18.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 68.15	\$ 55.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 58.65	\$ 54.14
	Basswood	100	Cords	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 21.51	\$ 20.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19.32	\$ 12.65
	White Spruce	75	Cords	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 41.01	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28.97	\$ 20.40
	Balsam Fir	20	Cords	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21.01	\$ 20.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20.40
	Aspen	15	Cords	\$ 18.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 51.40
	Total				\$ 45,195.00	\$ 129,493.45	\$ 115,561.00	\$ 115,750.00	\$ 115,190.00	\$ 109,544.59

Sale number	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder Ashland Mat	Bidder Sappi	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
45-14	Hard Maple Logs	72	MBF	\$220.00	\$15,840.00	\$ 448.25	\$ 422.00			
123 Acres	Mixed Hardwood Logs	23	MBF	\$106.00	\$ 2,438.00	\$ 309.75	\$ 251.00			
2 bids	Basswood Logs	6	MBF	\$106.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 174.90	\$ 230.00			
	Mixed Hardwood	915	Cords	\$ 10.10	\$ 9,241.50	\$ 47.31	\$ 30.18			
	Basswood	65	Cords	\$ 2.80	\$ 182.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 5.00			
	Balsam	30	Cords	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 15.00			
	Aspen	20	Cords	\$ 10.10	\$ 202.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 27.12			
	Total				\$ 28,989.50	\$ 86,164.55	\$ 66,469.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Sale number	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder NO BI\$D	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
46-14	Hard Maple Logs	20	MBF	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00					
50 Acres	Basswood Logs	2	MBF	\$100.00	\$ 200.00					
0 bids	Mixed Hardwood Logs	1	MBF	\$100.00	\$ 100.00					
	Spruce	10	Cords	\$ 24.00	\$ 240.00					
	Mixed Hardwood	480	Cords	\$ 14.60	\$ 7,008.00					
	Basswood	20	Cords	\$ 4.10	\$ 82.00					
	Aspen	5	Cords	\$ 14.60	\$ 73.00					
	Balsam	5	Cords	\$ 12.20	\$ 61.00					
	Total				\$ 11,764.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Sale number	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder Sappi	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
47-14										
135 Acres	Hard Maple Logs	29	MBF	\$250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 432.00				
1 bid	Mixed Hardwood Logs	24	MBF	\$125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 227.00				
	Mixed Hardwood	1070	Cords	\$ 18.00	\$19,260.00	\$ 35.76				
	Spruce	60	Cords	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.24				
	Aspen	5	Cords	\$ 18.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 19.60				
	Total				\$ 31,400.00	\$ 58,151.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Sale number	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder Sappi	Bidder Ottawa FP	Bidder Keweenaw	Bidder Futurewood	Bidder
48-14										
151 Acres	Hard Maple Logs	38	MBF	\$250.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 275.00	
4 bids	Mixed Hardwood Logs	15	MBF	\$125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	
	Basswood Logs	16	MBF	\$125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	
	Mixed Hardwood	1283	Cords	\$ 18.00	\$23,094.00	\$ 54.55	\$ 41.55	\$ 41.00	\$ 32.55	
	Basswood	226	Cords	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.55	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.55	
	Aspen	120	Cords	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 45.17	\$ 41.55	\$ 46.00	\$ 32.55	
	Spruce	20	Cords	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.60	\$ 38.55	\$ 30.00	\$ 32.55	
	Total				\$ 40,359.00	\$ 104,490.05	\$ 86,531.95	\$ 79,073.00	\$ 62,052.95	\$ -

Sale number	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder Midwest Hdwd	Bidder Sappi	Bidder Northwest Hdwds	Bidder Ottawa FP	Bidder SK Wood Harvesting
2-15										
90 Acres	Hard Maple Logs	14	MBF	\$250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 473.70	\$ 489.00	\$ 375.50	\$ 255.00
5 bids	Mixed Hardwood Logs	41	MBF	\$125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 398.70	\$ 236.00	\$ 285.50	\$ 130.00
	Basswood Logs	62	MBF	\$125.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 303.70	\$ 218.00	\$ 285.50	\$ 127.00
	Mixed Hardwood	470	Cords	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 45.13	\$ 56.00	\$ 38.15	\$ 20.00
	Basswood	270	Cords	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24.10	\$ 5.00
	Aspen	240	Cords	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 38.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 38.15	\$ 20.00
	Total				\$ 30,505.00	\$ 76,240.00	\$ 74,443.00	\$ 69,318.00	\$ 68,257.00	\$ 32,324.00

Sale number	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder Corullo FP	Bidder Sappi	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
3-15 99 Acres	Sugar Maple Logs	3	MBF	\$203.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 404.00			
2 bids	Mixed Hardwood Logs	11	MBF	\$101.00	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 201.00			
	Mixed Hardwood	825	Cords	\$ 21.80	\$17,985.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 30.89			
	Aspen	315	Cords	\$ 21.80	\$ 6,867.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 29.68			
	Balsam Fir	230	Cords	\$ 18.20	\$ 4,186.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 18.20			
	Spruce	215	Cords	\$ 24.20	\$ 5,203.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 24.20			
	Basswood	20	Cords	\$ 6.10	\$ 122.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6.10			
	Total				\$ 36,083.00	\$ 78,525.00	\$ 47,767.45	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Sale number	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder Schloer Logging	Bidder Corullo FP	Bidder Woody Bros	Bidder Sappi	Bidder Futurewood
6-15 119 Acres	Sugar Maple Logs	4	MBF	\$203.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 250.00
5 bids	Mixed Hardwood Logs	9	MBF	\$101.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 140.00
	Mixed Hardwood	375	Cords	\$ 21.80	\$ 8,175.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 37.44	\$ 32.25
	Aspen	1010	Cords	\$ 21.80	\$22,018.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 41.46	\$ 32.25
	Balsam Fir	80	Cords	\$ 18.20	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 21.25
	Spruce	100	Cords	\$ 24.20	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 28.82	\$ 30.25
	Basswood	30	Cords	\$ 6.10	\$ 183.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 6.25
	Total				\$ 35,973.00	\$ 108,485.00	\$ 76,580.00	\$ 66,930.00	\$ 63,749.60	\$ 51,838.75

Sale number	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder Futurewood	Bidder Sappi	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
7-15 111 Acres	Basswood Logs	4	MBF	\$113.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 128.00			
2 bids	Hard Maple Logs	3	MBF	\$225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 378.00			
	Mixed Hardwood Logs	3	MBF	\$113.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 178.00			
	Aspen	1450	Cords	\$ 16.20	\$23,490.00	\$ 44.55	\$ 33.04			
	Mixed Hardwood	870	Cords	\$ 16.20	\$14,094.00	\$ 44.55	\$ 33.94			
	White Spruce	300	Cords	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 35.55	\$ 30.00			
	Red Pine	150	Cords	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 44.55	\$ 39.71			
	Basswood	100	Cords	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 15.55	\$ 5.00			
	Balsam Fir	75	Cords	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 21.55	\$ 13.50			
	Total				\$ 52,662.50	\$ 125,609.75	\$ 96,084.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Sale number	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder Sappi	Bidder Richard Hoeft	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
8-15										
39 Acres	Hard Maple Logs	1	MBF	\$225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 250.00			
2 bids	Mixed Hardwood Logs	1	MBF	\$113.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 200.00			
	Basswood Logs	1	MBF	\$113.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 200.00			
	Mixed Hardwood	400	Cords	\$ 16.20	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 39.86	\$ 30.00			
	Aspen	40	Cords	\$ 16.20	\$ 648.00	\$ 34.41	\$ 30.00			
	Balsam Fir	30	Cords	\$ 13.50	\$ 405.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 30.00			
	Basswood	10	Cords	\$ 4.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00			
	Total				\$ 8,029.00	\$ 18,591.40	\$ 15,050.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Sale number	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder Corullo FP	Bidder Gary Kangas	Bidder Sappi	Bidder	Bidder
9-15										
64 Acres	Mixed Hardwood Logs	8	MBF	\$101.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 232.00		
3 bids	Mixed Hardwood	565	Cords	\$ 21.80	\$12,317.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 30.70		
	Aspen	360	Cords	\$ 21.80	\$ 7,848.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 32.18		
	Balsam Fir	65	Cords	\$ 18.20	\$ 1,183.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 18.20		
	Spruce	90	Cords	\$ 24.20	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24.20		
	Basswood	10	Cords	\$ 6.10	\$ 61.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6.10		
	Total				\$ 24,395.00	\$ 57,390.00	\$ 46,258.00	\$ 34,208.30	\$ -	\$ -

Sale number	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder Sappi	Bidder Gary Kangas	Bidder Corullo FP	Bidder Woody Bros	Bidder Ottawa FP
10-15										
107 Acres	Sugar Maple Logs	3	MBF	\$223.00	\$ 669.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00
5 bids	Mixed Hardwood Logs	16	MBF	\$111.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 125.00
	Mixed Hardwood	950	Cords	\$ 24.10	\$22,895.00	\$ 57.68	\$ 48.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26.10
	Aspen	640	Cords	\$ 24.10	\$15,424.00	\$ 61.31	\$ 45.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26.10
	Balsam Fir	115	Cords	\$ 20.10	\$ 2,311.50	\$ 20.10	\$ 20.10	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 20.10
	Spruce	20	Cords	\$ 26.80	\$ 536.00	\$ 28.57	\$ 27.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 26.80
	Basswood	30	Cords	\$ 6.70	\$ 201.00	\$ 14.64	\$ 7.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6.70
	Total				\$ 43,812.50	\$ 103,312.50	\$ 80,611.50	\$ 78,795.00	\$ 61,965.00	\$ 47,237.50

Sale number 11-15	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder Schloer	Bidder RM Bay	Bidder Northwest Hdws	Bidder Sappi	Bidder Ottawa FP
104 Acres 8 bids	Hard Maple Logs	29	MBF	\$250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 405.00
	Basswood Logs	26	MBF	\$125.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 251.00
	Mixed Hardwood Logs	3	MBF	\$125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 251.00
	Mixed Hardwood	790	Cords	\$ 18.00	\$14,220.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 52.38	\$ 51.10
	Basswood	155	Cords	\$ 5.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.25
	Aspen	20	Cords	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 31.36	\$ 28.10
	Balsam Fir	15	Cords	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
	Total				\$ 26,455.00	\$ 88,300.00	\$ 71,600.00	\$ 70,425.00	\$ 66,366.40	\$ 62,543.75

Sale number 13-15	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder Futurewood	Bidder Ottawa FP	Bidder Sappi	Bidder	Bidder
66 Acres 3 bids	Hard Maple Logs	2	MBF	\$225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 430.00		
	Mixed Hardwood Logs	2	MBF	\$113.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 205.00		
	Basswood Logs	2	MBF	\$113.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 155.00		
	Aspen	1850	Cords	\$ 16.20	\$29,970.00	\$ 54.55	\$ 26.10	\$ 20.00		
	Mixed Hardwood	200	Cords	\$ 16.20	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 51.55	\$ 26.10	\$ 20.00		
	Basswood	100	Cords	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 4.50	\$ 5.00		
	Balsam Fir	30	Cords	\$ 13.50	\$ 405.00	\$ 15.55	\$ 13.50	\$ 13.50		
Total				\$ 34,967.00	\$ 113,229.00	\$ 55,310.00	\$ 43,485.00	\$ -	\$ -	

Sale number 14-15	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder RM Bay	Bidder Sappi	Bidder Ottawa FP	Bidder Futurewood	Bidder Gary Kangas
53 Acres 7 bids	Mixed Hardwood Logs	3	MBF	\$125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
	Aspen	990	Cords	\$ 18.00	\$17,820.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 68.30	\$ 62.15	\$ 63.55	\$ 60.00
	Mixed Hardwood	250	Cords	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55.75	\$ 62.15	\$ 52.55	\$ 50.00
	Balsam Fir	30	Cords	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 15.27	\$ 15.10	\$ 15.55	\$ 15.00
	Basswood	10	Cords	\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 8.55	\$ 8.00
	Total				\$ 23,225.00	\$ 88,510.00	\$ 82,608.60	\$ 78,071.00	\$ 76,979.00	\$ 73,180.00

Sale number 15-15 15 Acres 1 bid	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder Ottawa FP	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Red Pine	220	Cords	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 51.15				
	Total				\$ 6,600.00	\$ 11,253.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Sale number 16-15 87 Acres 3 bids	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder Corullo FP	Bidder Woody Bros	Bidder Sappi	Bidder	Bidder
	Mixed Hardwood Logs	2	MBF	\$125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 132.00		
	Aspen	1200	Cords	\$ 18.00	\$21,600.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 39.93		
	Mixed Hardwood	375	Cords	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 37.70		
	Balsam	200	Cords	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15.00		
	Spruce	50	Cords	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.02		
	Total				\$ 33,100.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 67,887.50	\$ 66,818.50	\$ -	\$ -

Sale number 17-15 144 Acres 1 bid	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder Sappi	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Sugar Maple Logs	6	MBF	\$130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 407.00				
	Mixed Hardwood Logs	30	MBF	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 211.00				
	Mixed Hardwood	1140	Cords	\$ 12.20	\$13,908.00	\$ 17.99				
	Aspen	85	Cords	\$ 12.20	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 13.38				
	Balsam Fir	160	Cords	\$ 10.20	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 10.20				
	Spruce	225	Cords	\$ 13.60	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 25.29				
	Basswood	10	Cords	\$ 3.40	\$ 34.00	\$ 5.00				
	Total				\$ 22,401.00	\$ 37,790.15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Sale number 18-15 90 Acres 3 bids	Species	Volume		Min Bid	Min Price	*Bidder Futurewood	Bidder Woody Bros	Bidder Ottawa FP	Bidder	Bidder
	Mixed Hardwood Logs	1	MBF	\$ 76.25	\$ 76.25	\$ 80.00	125	80		
	Aspen	1250	Cords	\$ 11.00	\$13,750.00	\$ 38.55	35	31.15		
	Mixed Hardwood	450	Cords	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 38.55	30	31.15		
	Spruce	100	Cords	\$ 18.30	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 38.55	20	38.3		
	Balsam	90	Cords	\$ 9.20	\$ 828.00	\$ 15.55	12	15.2		
	Total				\$ 21,434.25	\$ 70,869.50	\$ 60,455.00	\$ 58,233.00	\$ -	\$ -

Total Bids Received	84			* High bidder
Total Cords Sold	31,724	Cords/acre sold		14.44
Total MBF Sold	802	MBF/acre sold		0.37
Total Acres Sold	2,197	\$/acre sold	\$	817.78
Total Min. Value	\$ 678,168.25			
Total Sold Value	\$1,796,656.85			